
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

NETSUITE’S NOT. OF WITHDRAWAL OF  CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01151-JLS-DFMx 
MOT. TO DISMISS (D.I. 24)  1 

Matthew G. Berkowitz (Bar No. 310426) 
Yue (Joy) Wang (Bar No. 300594) 
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 
1460 El Camino Real, 2nd Floor 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone: 650.838.3600 
Fax: 650.838.3699 
Email: matthew.berkowitz@shearman.com 

joy.wang@shearman.com 
 
L. Kieran Kieckhefer (Bar No. 251978) 
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 
535 Mission Street, 25th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone: 415.616.1100 
Fax: 415.616.1339 
Email: kieran.kieckhefer@shearman.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant NetSuite Inc. 

 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
SOUTHERN DIVISION 

UNILOC 2017 LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
NETSUITE INC.,  
 

Defendant. 

 Case No. 8:19-cv-01151-JLS-DFMx 
 
NETSUITE’S NOTICE OF 
WITHDRAWAL OF ITS MOTION 
TO DISMISS (D.I. 24) 

Judge: 
Date: 
Time: 
Location: 

Hon. Josephine L. Staton 
November 1, 2019 
10:30 AM 
Ronald Reagan Federal 
Building, Courtroom 10A 

 

Case 8:19-cv-01151-JLS-DFM   Document 28   Filed 10/18/19   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:269

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

NETSUITE’S NOT. OF WITHDRAWAL OF  CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01151-JLS-DFMx 
MOT. TO DISMISS (D.I. 24)  2 

TO THE COURT, PLAINTIFF AND ITS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Defendant NetSuite Inc. (“NetSuite”) hereby 

withdraws its Motion to Dismiss (D.I. 24), filed on September 12, 2019.  

Accordingly, NetSuite requests this Court remove from its calendar the hearing on 

NetSuite’s Motion to Dismiss (D.I. 24), currently set for November 1, 2019 at 10:30 

AM. 

Defendant’s withdrawal is necessitated by Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLC’s filing 

of its first Amended Complaint, which NetSuite has separately moved to dismiss 

(D.I. 27). 

 

Dated: October 18, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 

 By: /s/ Matthew G. Berkowitz 

  Matthew G. Berkowitz 

Attorney for Defendant, NetSuite Inc. 

 

Case 8:19-cv-01151-JLS-DFM   Document 28   Filed 10/18/19   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:270

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

