1	Matthew G. Berkowitz (Bar No. 310426)				
2	Yue (Joy) Wang (Bar No. 300594) SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP				
3	1460 El Camino Real, 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025				
4	Telephone: 650.838.3600 Fax: 650.838.3699				
5	Email: matthew.berkowitz@shearman.com	1			
6	joy.wang@shearman.com				
7	L. Kieran Kieckhefer (Bar No. 251978) SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP				
8	535 Mission Street, 25th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105				
9	Telephone: 415.616.1100				
10	Fax: 415.616.1339 Email: kieran.kieckhefer@shearman.com				
11	Attorneys for Defendant NetSuite Inc.				
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
13	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN DIVISION				
14	UNILOC 2017 LLC,		8:19-cv-01151-JLS-DFMx		
15 16	Plaintiff,		E'S NOTICE OF AWAL OF ITS MOTION		
17	v.		ISS (D.I. 24)		
18	NETSUITE INC.,	_	Hon. Josephine L. Staton		
19	Defendant.	Date: Time:	November 1, 2019 10:30 AM		
20			Ronald Reagan Federal		
21			Building, Courtroom 10A		
22					
23					
24					
24 25					
25					



1	TO THE COURT, PLAINTIFF AND ITS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:			
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Defendant NetSuite Inc. ("NetSuite") hereb			
3	withdraws its Motion to Dismiss (D.I. 24), filed on September 12, 2019.			
4	Accordingly, NetSuite requests this Court remove from its calendar the hearing on			
5	NetSuite's Motion to Dismiss (D.I. 24), currently set for November 1, 2019 at 10:30			
6	AM.			
7	Defendant's withdrawal is necessitated by Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLC's filing			
8	of its first Amended Complaint, which NetSuite has separately moved to dismiss			
9	(D.I. 27).			
10				
11	Dated:	October 18, 2019	Respectfully submitted,	
12			SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP	
13			By: /s/ Matthew G. Berkowitz	
14			Matthew G. Berkowitz	
15			Attorney for Defendant, NetSuite Inc.	
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				

